regarding this item.

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)

21-0466 A Resolution to Award the contract for the San Souci Water Main 

Improvements project located in Ward 5 to Gerardi Sewer & Water Co., 

1785 W. Armitage Court, Addison, IL 60101 in the amount of one million, 

six hundred thirty thousand, two hundred sixty-two dollars and eighty 

cents ($1,630,262.80).

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)

REPORT OF THE RULES, ADMINISTRATION AND PROCEDURES COMMITTEE

The Rules, Administration and Procedure Committee Met On June 15, 2021 and 

Reviewed the Following Items:

Alderwoman Smith left the meeting at approximately 5:44 pm and returned at 5:47 pm.